AGENDA - Village of Kirkersville

June 5, 2024

Opening: Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call: Holly Branham Darren Coe Mark Davis
Dave Engel Jim Kincaid Carrie Slone

1. Approval of Agenda

2. Approval of Minutes: May 1, 2024

- 3. Public Poll -3 minutes
- 4. Village Official Report

Mayor

BPA

Police Department

Street Commissioner

Fire Board

Engineer

Planning and Zoning

Solicitor

Finance Committee

Fiscal Officer

5. Legislative Actions

Second Reading - Ordinance 01-2024 – An Ordinance amending the Village of Kirkersville Zoning Fee Schedule.

First Reading – Resolution 05-2024 – A Resolution to increase the rate of pay for Village of Kirkersville's Mayors Court Clerk and BPA Clerk and declaring an emergency.

First Reading – Resolution 06-2024 – A Resolution to increase the rate of pay for Village of Kirkersville's Fiscal Officer Shirley Roskoski and declaring an emergency.

- 6. Bills \$22,279.25
- 7. Old Business
- 8. New Business
- 9. Public Poll 3 minutes
- 10. Council Poll
- 11. Adjournment